(vertical reach ninety-two fee [92’] 
   Or less up to an including [28 meters]) 
Heavy Duty Mechanic/Welder 
  (Pump and Equipment Repairman) 
Trailer/Line Pump Operator-General 

Group 3   $62.36 
Boom Pump Operator 
  (vertical reach over ninety-two feet 
  [92’] up to one hundred and twelve feet 
  [112’] [32 meters]) 
Telebelt Operator 

Group 4   $63.61 
Boom Pump Operator 
  (vertical reach over one hundred and 
  Twelve fee [112’] up to one hundred 
  And eighteen fee [118’] [36 meters]) 

Group 5   $63.86 
Boom Pump Operator 
  (vertical reach over one hundred and 
  eighteen feet [118’] [36 meters] up  
  to one hundred sixty-five feet  
  [165’] up to and including 
  [50 meters]) 

Group 6   $64.11 
Boom Pump Operator 
  (vertical reach up to one hundred and 
  eighty-seven feet [187’] [57 meters], Oiler required) 

Group 7   $64.61 
Boom Pump Operator 
  (vertical reach one hundred and ninety  
   feet [190’] [58 meter] up to two 
   hundred and six feet [206’] [63 meters], Oiler required)   
Concrete Pump and Separate Placing Boom 
   (Two [2] Engineer Operators Required)  
Trailer/Line Pump Operator 
   (vertical high rise over 100 feet [100’]) 

**Group 8   $65.11 
Boom Pump Operator 
  (vertical reach two hundred and